For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
ENGINE PARTS - RYOBI 310BVr

Part No.  Description
683378 Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
612111 Air Cleaner Filter
683380 Choke LeverAssembly
147020 Mounting Bolt Assembly
147019 Air Cleaner Base
147572 Carburetor
610675 Carburetor Gasket (10 pack)
683384 Reed Plate Mounting Screws
147018 Complete Reed Plate Assembly
10 147573 Reed Assembly
1 612115 Reed Plate Gasket
12 147014 Crankshaft Assembly
13 180063 Cylinder Assembly
14 147015 Crankcase
15 682041 Inner Bearing Assembly
16 610309 Seal
17 682040 Snap Ring Assembly
t8 610308 Outer Bearing
19 153520 Shroud Assembly
20 153624 Flywheel Assembly

s
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21 147821 Spacer

22 683856 Recoil Pulley Assembly
23 613102 Recoil Spring

24 610300 Pull Handle

25 613103 Rope

26 611061 Rope Guide

27 682546 Pulley Retainer Assembly

28 611060 Shroud Extension

29 683600 Starter Housing Assembly

30 147820 Crankshaft Extension

31 147575 Muffler Mounting Bolt

32 147722 Mounting Screw Assembly

33 147728 Upper Heat Shield

34 147723 Lower Heat Shield

35 147727 Muffler Assembly

36 147012 Piston and Rod Assembly

37 610672 Exhaust Gasket (10 pack)

38 610311 Spark Plug

39 683390 Module Assembly

40 611063 Ground Tab

41 147724 Cylinder Gasket

42 610676 Flywheel Key (10 pack)
147016 Crankcase Service Assembly

(items 12, 14-18)

682507 Piston Ring
147726 Engine Gasket Kit
153308 O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
147170 O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Tillotson)
180090 O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
153309 Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
147171 Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Tillotson)

180091 Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama) @

not shown

The above part numbers are for serial numbers 002053001
thru 203096320.
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tem Part No.
1 683400
2 180000
3 147036
4 147350
5 147351
6 147038
7 147039
8 683406
9 180263
10 180262
11 683395
12 147819
13 180058
14 147353
15 147046
16 147047
17 147822
18 147049
19 147817
20 147051
21 147052
22 147053
23 147054
24 147816
25 683424
26 612128
27 147356
Optional Accessories
682075
147541
145905

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BLOWER PARTS - RYOBI 310BVr

Trigger Assembly

Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Line Assembly

Complete Fuel Tank Assembly
(includes items 2, 3 and 27)

Primer Bulb and Hose Assembly
Switch and Lead Assembly

Throttle Wire and Housing Assembly
Mounting Screw Assembly

Cover Assembly R. H.
Cover Assembly L. H.
Mounting Screw Assembly
Upper Blower Housing
Mounting Screw Assembly
Impeller

Mounting Bolt Assembly
Impact Shield

Lower Blower Housing
Mounting Bolt Assembly
Intake Cover

Spring Set

Mounting Bolt Assembly
Hinge Shaft

Clamp Assembly

Blower Tube

Clamp Assembly

Fan Nozzle

Return Line Assembly

Shoulder Strap

IDC 2-Cycle Qil (4 oz. can)
Wrench

Pa No
147703
147705
180059
147059
180264

$
TEOTE

not shown

©® VACUUM PARTS-MODEL 310BVr

Upper Vacuum Tube Assembly
Lower Vacuum Tube

Adapter

Clamp

Vacuum Bag Assembly
(includes items 3 and 4)
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item Part No
1 683378
2 612111
3 683380
4 147020
5 147019
6 147572
7 610675
8 683384
9 147018
10 147573
1 612115
12 147014
13 180063
14 147016
15 682041
16 610309
17 610308
18 153520
19 153624
20 147821
21 683856
22 613102
23 610300
24 613103
25 611061
26 682546
27 611060
28 683600
29 147820
30 147575
31 147722
32 147728
33 147723
34 147727
35 147012
36 610672
37 610311
38 683390
39 611063
40 147724
41 610676
682507
147726
153308
147170
153309
147171

not shown

The above part numbers are for serial numbers 203096321

thru 206058150.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
Air Cleaner Filter

Choke Lever Assembly
Mounting Bolt Assembly

Air Cleaner Base
Carburetor

Carburetor Gasket (10 pack)
Reed Plate Mounting Screws
Complete Reed Plate Assembly
Reed Assembly

Reed Plate Gasket
Crankshaft Assembly
Cylinder Assembly
Crankcase Service Assembly
(items 12, 14-17)

Inner Bearing Assembly
Seal

Outer Bearing

Shroud Assembly

Flywheel Assembly

Spacer

Recoil Pulley Assembly
Recoil Spring

Pull Handle

Rope

Rope Guide

Pulley Retainer Assembly
Shroud Extension

Starter Housing Assembly
Crakshaft Extension

Muffler Mounting Bolt
Mounting Screw Assembly
Upper Heat Shield
Lower Heat Shield

Muffler Assembly

Piston and Rod Assembly
Exhaust Gasket (10 pack)
Spark Plug

Module Assembly

Ground Tab

Cylinder Gasket
Flywheel Key (10 pack)
Piston Ring

Engine Gasket Kit

O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Tillotson)
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)

Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Tillotson)
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
BLOWER PARTS- RYOBI 310r/310BVr

PartNo,  Description
1 683400 Trigger Assembly
2 180000 Fuel Cap Assembly
3 147036 Fuel Line Assembly
4 147350 Complete Fuel Tank Assembly
(includes items 2, 3 and 27)
5 147351 Primer Bulb and Hose Assembly
6 147038 Switch and Lead Assembly
7 147039 Throttle Wire and Housing Assembly
8 683406 Mounting Screw Assembly
9 180263 Cover Assembly R. H.
10 180262 Cover Assembly L. H.
11 683395 Mounting Screw Assembly
12 147819 Upper Blower Housing
13 180058 Mounting Screw Assembly
14 147353 Impeller
15 147046 Mounting Bolt Assembly
16 147047 Impact Shield
17 147822 Lower Blower Housing
18 147049 Mounting Bolt Assembly
19 147817 Intake Cover
20 147051 Spring Set
21 147052 Mounting Bolt Assembly
22 147053 Hinge Shaft
23 147054 Clamp Assembly
24 147816 BlowerTube
25 683424 Clamp Assembly
26 612128 Fan Nozzle
27 147356 Return Line Assembly

Accessories
682075 Shoulder Strap
147541 IDC or Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil (4 oz. can)
not shown

VACUUM PARTS - OPTIONAL FOR
MODEL 310r

ltem PartNo.  Description

147703 Upper Vacuum Tube Assembly

147705 Lower Vacuum Tube

180059 Adapter

147059 Clamp

180264 Vacuum Bag Assembly
(inlcudes items 3 and 4)
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Kem
1 683378
2 612111
3 683380
4 147020
5 147019
6 180360 _
7 147572
8 610675
9 611063
10 683384
11 147018
12 147573
13 612115
14 147014
15 610676
16 147016
17 682041
18 610309
19 610308
20 147575
21 147722
22 147728
23 147723
24 147727
25 147012
26 610672
27 180063
28 610311
29 683390
30 147724
31 153520
32 153624
33 147821
34 682546
35 683856
36 613102
37 610300
38 613103
39 611061
40 611060
41 683600
42 147820
' 682507
147726
' 153308
' 147170
' 153309
' 147171
not shown

The above part numbers are for serial numbers 206058151 thru

304122404.

Part No.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

I
Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
Air Cleaner Filter

Choke Lever Assembly
Mounting Bolt Assembly

Air Cleaner Base

Wire Lead

Carburetor

Carburetor Gasket (10 pack)
Ground Tab

Reed Plate Mounting Screws
Complete Reed Plate Assembly
Reed Assembly

Reed Plate Gasket
Crankshaft Assembly
Flywheel Key (10 pack)
Crankcase Service Assembly
(includes items 14-19)

Inner Bearing Assembly

Sea

Outer Bearing

Muffler Mounting Bolt
Mounting Screw Assembly
Upper Heat Shield
Lower Heat Shield

Muffler Assembly

Piston and Rod Assembly
Exhaust Gasket (10 pack)
Cylinder Assembly

Spark Plug

Module Assembly

Cylinder Gasket

Shroud Assembly

Flywheel Assembly

Spacer

Pulley Retainer Assembly.
Recoil Pulley Assembly
Recoil Spring

Pull Handle

Rope

Rope Guide

Shroud Extension

Starter Housing Assembly
Crankshaft Extension

Piston Ring

Engine Gasket Kit

O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Tillotson)
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit ( Tillotson)
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BLOWER PARTS - RYOBI 310r/310BVr

nOM  partNo. i
1 683400 Trigger Assembly

2 147351 Primer Bulb and Hose Assembly

3 147356 Return Line Assembly

4 180000 Fuel Cap Assembly

5 147350 Complete Fuel Tank Assembly
(includes items 3, 4 and 6)

6 147036 Fuel Line Assembly

7 180484 R.H. Engine Cover

8 147038 Switch and Lead Assembly

9 147039 Throttle Wire and Housing Assembly

10 147049 Mounting Screw Assembly

u 180485 L.H. Engine Cover

12 180058 Mounting Screw Assembly

13 180478 Upper Blower Housing

14 180469 Blower Tube W/Nozzle

15 180480 Blower Tube

16 180481 Clamp Assembly

17 147353 Impeller

18 147046 Mounting Bolt Assembly

19 147047 Impact Shield

20 180487 Lower Blower Housing

21 147049 Mounting Screw Assembly (qty 12)

22 147053 Hinge Shaft

23 147817 Intake Cover

24 147051 Spring Set

25 147052 Mounting Screw Assembly
180479 Engine Cover Decal Kit

682075 Shoulder Strap

not shown

VACUUM PARTS

| ltem partNo  Description

’ 147703 Upper Vacuum Tube Assembly

147705 Lower Vacuum Tube

180489 Elbow

612930 Clamp

180490 Vacuum Bag Assembly
(includes items 3 and 4)
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itamm Rar Na.
1 683378
2 612111
3 683380
4 147020
5 147019
6 180360
7 147572
8 610675
9 611063
10 683384
11 147018
12 147573
13 612115
14 147014
15 610676
16 147016
17 682041
18 610309
19 610308
20 147575
21 147722
22 147728
23 147723
24 147727
25 147012
26 610672
27 180063
28 610311
29 683390
30 147724
31 153520
32 153624
33 147821
34 682546
35 683856
36 613102
37 610300
38 613103
39 611061
40 611060
41 683600
42 147820
* 682507
147726
not shown

The above part numbers are for serial numbers 304122405

and greater.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

fe!
Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
Air Cleaner Filter
Choke Lever Assembly
Mounting Bolt Assembly
Air Cleaner Base
Wire Lead
Carburetor
Carburetor Gasket (10 pack)
Ground Tab
Reed Plate Mounting Screws
Complete Reed Plate Assembly
Reed Assembly
Reed Plate Gasket
Crankshaft Assembly
Flywheel Key (10 pack)
Crankcase Service Assembly
(includes items 14-19)
|nner Bearing Assembly
Seal
Outer Bearing
Muffler Mounting Bolt
Mounting Screw Assembly
Upper Heat Shield
Lower Heat Shield
Muffler Assembly
Piston and Rod Assembly
Exhaust Gasket (10 pack)
Cylinder Assembly
Spark Plug
Module Assembly
Cylinder Gasket
Shroud Assembly
Flywheel Assembly
Spacer
Pulley Retainer Assembly
Recoil Pulley Assembly
Recoil Spring
Pull Handle
Rope
Rope Guide
Shroud Extension
Starter Housing Assembly
Crankshaft Extension
Piston Ring
Engine Gasket Kit
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
BLOWER PARTS - MODEL 310r/310BVr _

him PatNa  Description
1 683400 Trigger Assembly
2 147351 Primer Bulb and Hose Assembly_
3 147356 Return Line Assembly
4 180000 Fuel Cap Assembly
5 147350 Complete Fuel Tank Assembly

(includes items 3, 4 and 6)
6 147036 Fuel Line Assembly
7 180484 R.H. Engine Cover
8 147038 Switch and Lead Assembly
9 147039 Throttle Wire and Housing Assembly
10 147049 Mounting Screw Assembly
11 180485 L.H. Engine Cover
12 180058 Mounting Screw Assembly
13 180478 Upper Blower Housing
14 180469 Blower Tube W/Nozzle
15 180480 BlowerTube
16 180481 Clamp Assembly
17 147353 Impeller
18 147046 Mounting Bolt Assembly
19 147047 Impact Shield
20 180487 Lower Blower Housing
21 147049 Mounting Screw Assembly (qty 12)
22 147053 Hinge Shaft
23 147817 Intake Cover
24 147051 Spring Set
25 147052 Mounting Screw Assembly
' 180479 Engine Cover Decal Kt

) .
) 682075 Shoulder Strap

not shown

= VACUUM PARTS
a H ! a No Description
{ 180712 Upper Vacuum Tube and Adapter

1
2 180467 Lower Vacuum Tube
3 180489 Elbow
4 612930 Clamp
_ 5 180490 Vacuum Bag Assembly
~— (includes items 3 and 4)
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 310BVr

(Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

Item _Part No. _Description

1 683378  Air Cleaner Cover Assembly

2 612111 Air Cleaner Filter

3 683380  Choke Lever Assembly

4 180351 Mounting Bolt Assembly

5 181512  Air Cleaner Base

6 180360  Wire Lead

7 181621  Carburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps

8 610675  Carburetor Gasket

9 611063  Ground Tab

10 180221 Reed Plate Mounting Screw

11 684757 Complete Reed Plate Assembly

12 684451  Reed Assembly

13 612115 Reed Plate Gasket

14 181510 Power Shaft Assembly

15 610676  Flywheel Key

16 181511  Crankcase Service Assembly
(includes items 14)

17 147575  Muffler Mounting Bolt

18 181517  Mounting Screw Assembly

19 181522  Upper Heat Shield

20 181518 Lower Heat Shield

21 181521 Muffler Assembly (Includes item 17)

22 180980 Exhaust Gasket

23 684449  Piston and Rod Assembly

24 181622  Cylinder Assembly

25 610311 Spark Plug

26 683390 Module Assembly

27 611063  Ground Tab

28 181519  Cylinder Gasket

29 181870  Cylinder Bolt

30 153520  Shroud Assembly

31 181861  Shroud Screw

32 180929  Flywheel Assembly

33 181525  Spacer

34 180930  Pulley Retainer Assembly

35 181597  Recoil Pulley Assembly

36 613102  Recoil Spring

37 181079  Pull Handle

38 613103 Rope

39 611061 Rope Guide

40 181585  Shroud Extension

41 181931  Starter Housing Assembly (includes 34-39)

42 181524  Drive Nut

43 181345  Shroud Extension Screw

44 181862  Housing Screw

* 180530  Piston Ring

* 181520 Engine Gasket Kit

* 180602  O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)

* 180090 O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)

* 181069  Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)

* 180091  Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)

* 682048  Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Walbro)

* 180092  Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Zama)

* 180986  Carburetor Limiter Cap Set(Walbro)

* 181562  Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Zama)

* 610309 Crankcase Seal

* not shown
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BLOWER VAC PARTS - MODEL 310BVr
(Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Item _Part No. _Description

1 683400  Trigger Assembly

2 147351  Primer Bulb and Hose Assembly

3 181671 Primer Washer

4 181168  Return Line

5 180000  Fuel Cap Assembly

6 147350 Complete Fuel Tank Assembly
(includes items 4, 5 and 7)

7 147036  Fuel Line Assembly

8 180484  R.H. Engine Cover

9 147038  Switch and Lead Assembly

10 181513  Throttle Wire and Housing Assembly

11 181345  Mounting Screw Assembly

12 180485 L.H. Engine Cover

13 180058  Mounting Screw Assembly

14 180478  Upper Blower Housing

15 180469  Blower Tube W/Nozzle

16 180480 Blower Tube

17 180481  Clamp Assembly

18 147353  Impeller

19 181514  Mounting Bolt Assembly

20
21
22
23
24
25

181586 Impact Shield

180487  Lower Blower Housing
181516  Hinge Shaft

181523  Intake Cover

147051 Spring Set

181515  Mounting Screw Assembly

Optional Accessories

*

*

682075  Shoulder Strap
147541  Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil (48-4 oz bottles)

Vacuum Parts
Item _Part No. _Description

26
27
28
29
30

180712  Upper Vacuum Tube and Adapter
180467  Lower Vacuum Tube
180489  Elbow
612930 Clamp
180490 Vacuum Bag Assembly
(includes 28 & 29)

not shown
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Part No.
147703

147705
180489
612930
180490

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BLOWER PARTS - RYOBI 310VMr

D ipti
Upper Vacuum Tube Assembly

Lower Vacuum Tube Assembly

Elbow

Clamp

Vacuum Bag Assembly (includes items 3 and 4)
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